
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.18906 OF 2024

Padmavati Nijappa Kamble

....Petitioner

Versus

Prashant Nijappa Kamble & Anr.

....Respondents

Mr. Ajit M. Savagave, *for Petitioner.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 17, 2025

ORDER :

1. Considering the nature of the disputes between the parties, it is considered appropriate to examine if the matter could be resolved by the mediation. The parties have agreed and shall approach the Mediation Centre of the District Court, Pune no later than 3.00 p.m. on ***December 22, 2025.***

2. The Mediation Centre shall issue further instructions on how to proceed further in the matter. The parties are given about three weeks' time to thrash their differences in mediation.

3. Stand over to ***January 23, 2026.***

4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]