

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 18906 OF 2024

Padmavati Nijappa KamblePETITIONER

V/S

Prashant Nijappa Kamble And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Ajit M. Savagave for Petitioner.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : **3rd February, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)